COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF BREATHITT)	CASE NO.
COUNTY WATER DISTRICT FOR AN)	2017-00140
ALTERNATIVE RATE ADJUSTMENT)	

ORDER

On March 31, 2017, Breathitt County Water District ("Breathitt County") filed an application for an adjustment of its rates for service pursuant to the procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:076. By Order entered April 18, 2017, the Commission established a procedural schedule to ensure the orderly review of Breathitt County's application. Finding that the procedural schedule should be amended to permit Commission Staff additional time to complete the Staff Report on Breathitt County's application, the Commission, on its own motion, HEREBY ORDERS that the procedural schedule established in the April 18, 2017 Order is amended as follows:

- No later than July 21, 2017, Commission Staff shall file with the Commission and serve upon all parties of record a written report containing its findings and recommendations regarding Breathitt County's requested rate adjustment.
- All provisions of the Commission's Order of April 18, 2017, in conflict with the provisions of this Order are vacated. All other provisions of the Order of April 18, 2017, shall remain in effect.

By the Commission

ENTERED

JUL 0 6 2017

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Acting Executive Director

*Breathitt County Water District 1137 Main Street, Suite 305 Jackson, KY 41339

*Estill McIntosh Superintendent Breathitt County Water District 1137 Main Street, Suite 305 Jackson, KY 41339